109th and each month of service thereafter .135 hours per compensable hour 35 

1.  Pay period for purposes of this policy shall be fourteen 

(14) consecutive calendar days as designated by Medical Center 

Policy. 

2.  Employees may accrue up to a maximum of one thousand 

forty(1040) five hundred fifty (550) hours of PTO.  Any PTO in 

excess of (1040) (550) hours will automatically be converted to 

cash and added to the employee's regular payroll check. 

Payment: 

Pay for PTO shall commence on the first day of absence.  PTO

[...]

relevant unit will be permitted to sign up for extra shifts for the first 

five (5) days that the schedule is posted. Thereafter, all qualified 

nurses in the bargaining unit may sign up.  A nurse may sign up for 

extra shifts; however, the Medical Center may limit nurses to one 

hundred eight (108) hours in a pay period.  If the Medical Center is 

concerned about patient care and safety, the Medical Center 

reserves the right to limit the number of extra shifts a nurse may 

work. 

6.  If two (2) or more nurses sign up for the same extra shift in the first